

গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Gauhati University

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781

:: OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ::



Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in :: website: www.gauhati.ac.in :: Phone: 0361 2570415

NOTIFICATION NO.30

Pursuant to Resolution No. AC-01/2023/13 of the Academic Council meeting dated 13.05.2023 and subsequent ratification in the Executive Council meeting dated 26.05.2023, it is notified for information of all concerned that Gauhati University Institute of Distance and Open Learning (GUIDOL) is renamed as **Gauhati University Centre for Distance** and **Online Education** as per UGC (ODL Programmes and Online Programmes) Regulations, 2020.

Henceforth, in all official correspondence/documents the terminology Gauhati University Institute of Distance and Open Learning (GUIDOL) will be replaced by Gauhati University Centre for Distance and Online Education.

The Director, Gauhati University Centre for Distance and Online Education (erstwhile GUIDOL) and all other officers and stakeholders concerned is/are requested to take necessary steps for updation of the name in all official documents, website etc.

This comes into effect from 13.05.2023.

This has approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U. dated 27.05.2023.

Memo No.: $\frac{GU/M}{4360-4462}$

Sd/-Registrar Gauhati University

Dated: 02 06 2023

- 1. Deans all GU Faculties
- 2. Controller of Examinations, G.U.
- 3. Treasurer, G.U.
- 4. Secretary, University Classes, G.U.
- 5. Academic Registrar, G.U.
- 6. Director, GUCDOE
- 7. Heads of all Academic and Administrative Departments, G.U.
- 8. Deputy Registrar, G.U.
- 9. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U.
- 10. Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.
- 11. Chief Statistical Officer, G.U.
- 12. Estate Officer, G.U.
- 13. System Officer, G.U. with a request to upload the notification in the Gu website
- 14. Supdt. General Branch, G.U.
- 15. Office file

Registrar Gauhati University